Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

c/o THE FLORIDA LEGISLATURE
11 1 WEST MADISON ST.

ROOM 812
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1400

850-488-9330

EMAIL: OPC WEBSITE@LEG . STATE. FL . U S
WWW.FLORIDAOPC.GOV

December 1,2008

5
Q)

Re: Docket No. 080121-WS

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed for filing, on behalf of the Citizens of the State of Florida, are the original and 15
copies of the Revised Schedules 27 - 29 of the Direct Testimony of Kimberly H. Dismukes.

Please indicate the time and date of receipt on the enclosed duplicate of this letter and
return it to our office.

Sincerely,

CJB:bsr

Charlie Beck
Deputy Public Counsel

Docket No. 080121-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit No. KHD-1
Schedule 27
Revised

( 5 )  (6)

Aqua Utilties Florida, Inc.
Revenue Requirement

(7) (8)
Requested Requested

Combined

228,262 9,186,549

(1,137,524) 6,908,883
(4,407) 1,381,813

(153,691) (87,271)
107,150 892,725
549,208 (178,188)

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adiustment 2007

1,611,858 10,798,408

4,820 6,913,704
0 1,381,813
0 (87,271

72,534 965,258
59 1,935 4 13,747

1 OPERATINGREVENUES 8,990,438 (32,150) 8,958,288

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (907,052) 308,115 (598,938)
9 RATEBASE 28,570,883 (8,230,995) 20,339,888
10 RATEOFRETURN -6.35% -5.75%

2 Operation & Maintenance 7,957,858 88,550 8,046,408
3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 1,654,445 (268,225) 1,386,220
4 Amortization 0 66,419 66,419
5 Taxes Other Than Income 854,s 18 (69,243) 785,575
6 Provision for Income Taxes (569,630) (157,766) (727,397:

867,525 268,588 942,569 1,211,157
(657,433) 19,682,455 19,682,455

12.299
i

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual
Adiustments Adiusted I Adiustment Revenues

Requested Revenue Increase: 17.5%

Note: The revenue requirement excludes Tomoka/Twin Rivers due to a link failure in Aqua's MFR model.

Page 1 of3

Docket No. 080121-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit No. KHD-1
Schedule 27
Revised

(1) (2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6)
Per Utility Adjusted

Aqua Utilties Florida, Inc.
Revenue Requirement

(7) (8)
Requested Requested

Water

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

1 OPERATING REVENUES 5,597,982 1,278 5,599,260

2 Operation & Maintenance 4,933,352 258,609 5,191,96 1
3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 748,402 (26,99 1) 72 I ,4 1 I
4 Amortization 0 48,954 48,954
5 Taxes Other Than Income 645,883 (162,538) 483,345
6 Provision for Income Taxes (281,465) (161,133) (442,597)
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 6,046,172 (43,100) 6,003,073

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (448,191) 44,378 (4033 13)
9 RATEBASE 14,030,527 (2,967,835) 11,062,692
10 RATEOFRETURN -3.19% -3.65%

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues

226,539 5,825,798 699,502 6,525,300

(95 1,687) 4,240,274 2,092 4,242,366
26,212 747,623 0 747,623

(22,772) 26,182 0 26,182
43,590 526,936 3 1,478 558,413

427,872 ( 14,726) 256,883 242,158
(476,785) 5,526,288 290,453 5,816,741

703,323 299,5 10 409,049 708,559
389,437 11,452,129 11,452,129

6.199
i

Reauested Revenue Increase: 2 1.3%

Note: The revenue requirement excludes Tomoka/Twin Rivers due to a link failure in Aqua's MFR model.

Page 2 of3

Docket No. 080121-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit No. KHD-1
Schedule 27
Revised

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Aqua Utilties Florida, Inc.
Revenue Requirement

( 5 )  (6)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Adiustments Adiusted

Wastewater I

1,723 3,360,751 912,356 4,273,108 1 OPERATING REVENUES 3,392,457 (33,429) 3,359,028

2 Operation & Maintenance 3,024,506 (170,059) 2,854,447
3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 906,043 (241,233) 664,809
4 Amortization 0 17,466 17,466
5 Taxes Other Than Income 208,935 93,295 302,230
6 Provision for Income Taxes (288,166) 3,367 (284,799)
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 335 1,3 18 (297,165) 3,554,153

Requested Requested
Revenue Annual

(185,838) 2,668,610
(30,619) 634,190

(130,919) (113,453
63,559 365,789

121,337 (163,462
(162,479) 3,391,674

9 RATEBASE 14,540,356 (5,263,160) 9,277,196
10 RATEOFRETURN -3.16% -2.10%

(1,046,870) 8,230,326 I

2,729 2,671,338
634,190 0

0 (113,453)
41,056 406,845

335,052 171,589
378,836 3,770,5 10

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (458,861) 263,737 (195,125)l 164,202 (30,922) I 533,520 502,598

Requested Revenue Increase: 28.0% I
Note: The revenue requirement excludes TomokdTwin Rivers due to a link failure in Aqua's MFR model.

Page 3 o f3

Docket No. 080121-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit No. KHD-I
Schedule 28
Page 1 of 2
Revised

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.
Rate Base Adjustments
48 Estates

Line Water
No. Description

1 PLANT IN SERVICE
2 Allocation of Corporate IT
3
4 PSC Audit Adjustments
5 Entity Reclassification
6 Total 2007 Adjustments
7
8 Pro Forma Adjustments
9 Allocation of Corporate IT
10 Meter replacement cost
11
12
13
14
15
16 Total Pro Forma Adjustments